Profit before income tax 13,183 14,386
Amortisation of acquired intangibles (see note 13) 1,462 120
Professional acquisition costs(see note 5) 389 100
Other exceptional costs (see note 5) 584 14
Share-based payment (see note 29) 1,219 736

Adjusted profit before income tax 16,837 15,356

33.	Project development
During the year the Group incurred £9,690,448 (2023: £8,729,106) in development investments. All resources utilised in
development have been capitalised as outlined in the accounting policy governing this area.

34.	Events after the end of the reporting period
There are no events after the end of the reporting period which impact the Group’s and Company’s financial statements.

35.	Prior year restatement
During the year, the Company discovered that the intercompany balance with a subsidiary had erroneously been shown as a
net balance. There has been no impact on the prior year’s Company shareholder funds, however current assets increased by
£2,133,000 and current liabilities increased by £2,133,000.

Company statement of financial position
30 June 2023

As previously
reported

£’000
Adjustments

£’000
As restated

£’000

Assets

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 9 - 9
Investments 19,047 - 19,047

19,056 - 19,056

Current assets
Trade and other receivables 2,939 2,133 5,072
Cash and cash equivalents 396 - 396

3,335 2,133 5,468

Total assets 22,391 2,133 24,524
Equity attributable to the owners of the parent

Called up share capital 1,496 - 1,496
Share premium 7,124 - 7,124
Share-based payment reserve 2,600 - 2,600
Retained earnings 10,969 - 10,969

22,189 - 22,189
Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 202 2,133 2,335

202 2,133 2,335

Total equity and liabilities 22,391 2,133 24,524

Notes to the consolidated financial statements continued

For the year ended 30 June 2024

86 87Dotdigital Group Plc Annual Report 2023/2024

Financial statements

Our clients

Directors:
J Conoley
A Gurney
B Huard
M Patel
E Richards

Company Secretary:
G Kasparian

Registered office:
No. 1 London Bridge
London
SE1 9BG

Registered number:
06289659 (England and Wales)

Auditor:
Moore Kingston Smith LLP
Statutory Auditor
6th Floor
9 Appold Street
London
EC2A 2AP

Nomad/broker:
Canaccord Genuity
88 Wood Street
London
EC2V 7QR

Joint broker:
Cavendish
1 Bartholomew Close
London